Shenzhen Longsys Electronics Co., Ltd
Controlled document ：*Without consent of the company, the document shall not be copied in any form* 1 / 22
FORESEE 4GB DDR4 2666
UDIMM Datasheet
Version: 1.0
Shenzhen Longsys Electronics Co., Ltd
Controlled document ：*Without consent of the company, the document shall not be copied in any form* 2 / 22
LONGSYS ELECTRONICS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE PRODUCTS

Shenzhen Longsys Electronics Co., Ltd
Controlled document ：*Without consent of the company, the document shall not be copied in any form* 6 / 22
3. Ordering Information
Part Number Density Speed Component Composition # of ranks
FD4AU2666C4GZF 4GB DDR4 2666 256Mx16*8 2
4. Key Parameters
Grade
Speed
(Mbps)
tCK
(ns)
CAS Latency
(tCK)
tRCD
(ns)
tRP
(ns)
tRAS
(ns)
tRC
(ns)
CL-tRCD-
tRP
2666V 2666 0.750 19 14.25 14.25 32 46.25 19-19-19
5. Address Table
256*16
Number of Bank Groups 2
Bank group Address BG0
Bank Address in a BG BA[1:0]
Row Address 32K (A[14:0])
Column Address 1K (A[9:0])
Page size 2 KB
Shenzhen Longsys Electronics Co., Ltd
Controlled document ：*Without consent of the company, the document shall not be copied in any form* 7 / 22
F D4 A U 2666 C 4G Z F
F=FORESEE
DDR3=D3
DDR4=D4
DDR5=D5
A=1.2V
B=1.35V
C=1.5V
U=UDIMM
S=SO-DIMM
E=ECC DIMM
R=Register DIMM…
..
1600=1600Mbps
2400=2400Mbps
2666=2666Mbps
2933=2933Mbps
3200=3200Mbps
…
..
F=Z20A
Z=Longsys
4G=4GB
8G=8GB
QG=16GB
WG=32GB
C= 0-85℃
I =-25-85℃
W=-40-85℃
Shenzhen Longsys Electronics Co., Ltd
Controlled document ：*Without consent of the company, the document shall not be copied in any form* 8 / 22
6. DRAM Component Operating Temperature Range
Symbol Parameter Rating Units
TOPER Normal Operating Temperature Range 0 to 85 ℃
Notes:
1. Operating Temperature TOPER is the case surface temperature on the center/top side of